IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: 2020 D 24 Amended

SUBJECT: Procedure for Rescheduling Cases in Response to General Administrative Order 2020-01 (as amended May 28, 2020), Amended in Response to General Administrative Order 2020-02

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. Pursuant to General Administrative Order 2020-01(as amended May 28, 2020) and General Administrative Order 2020-02, the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County shall reschedule all cases that were previously scheduled to be heard between March 17, 2020 through July 3, 2020 for a status hearing via a video or telephonic conference starting June 15, 2020.
- 2. The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County shall schedule three (3) status hearings per fifteen (15) minute increment as follows:
 - a. the 9:00 a.m. time slot will have 3 status hearings;
 - b. the 9:15 a.m. time slot will have 3 status hearings;
 - c. the 9:30 a.m. time slot will have 3 status hearings;
 - d. the 9:45 a.m. time slot will have 3 status hearings.
- 3. The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County shall mail or email a postcard with the rescheduled date and time to all counsel of record and self-represented litigants.
- 4. Upon receipt of the postcard, all counsel of record and self-represented litigants shall provide the Court with their email address and telephone number by either emailing or calling the designated staff member on the post card. All email submissions providing the Court with an email address and telephone number shall use the title "Status Hearing Contact Information"; Date and Time; Case Number; Calendar.

e.g., "Status Hearing Contact Information"; 6/15/2020 at 9:00; 2020 D 1234; Calendar 01.

5. If between March 17, 2020 and July 3, 2020, the judge assigned to the matter already has or will reschedule the case to a date beyond June 15, 2020 then the date scheduled by the judge will supersede the date scheduled via postcard by the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County.

Dated the 2nd day of July 2020. This Order replaces General Order 2020 D 24 which was entered May 28, 2020. This Order shall be spread upon the records of this Court and be published.

S/Grace G. Dickler #1521

HON. GRACE G. DICKLER
Presiding Judge
Domestic Relations Division